

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18612/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2012 in AFA No.53/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.P. KOYAMMAKOYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUTHIYAPURA SYED MOHD. J.THANGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to delete respondent from array of party and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. SM Nilamuddin M., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

Respondent Nos. 6,8,10,14,16 and 17 are deleted from the array of
respondents at the risk of the petitioner.

IA 1 is accordingly disposed of.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|
|