

Listed on : 5.8.2013

Court No. 7

Item No. 41

SECTION XI-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5243 OF 2012

P.P. Koyammakoya

...Petitioner

Versus

Puthiyapura Syed Mohammed & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th January, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

ÒIn view of the letter circulated on behalf of the respondents, the matter is adjourned by six weeks.Ó

It is submitted that Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Advocate has on 18.7.2013 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 (copy of the same is circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service on prayer for interim relief is complete.

The Prayer for interim relief is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 2nd day of August, 2013. Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR