

&
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5243 OF 2012

P.P. KOYAMMAKOYA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUTHIYAPURA SYED MOHD. J.THANGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter, post after two weeks.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master