

Listed on: 12.9.2014

Court No. R-1

Item No. 33

**SECTION XIA**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 5243 OF 2012**

**P.P. Koyammakoya**

**...Appellant**

**Versus**

**Puthiyapura Syed Mohd. J. Thangal & Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal filed against Judgment and order dated 10.4.2012 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in A.F.A No. 53 of 1998.

There are 17 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented by Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Advocate. Certificate of service has been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 5, 7, 9, 11, 12, 13 and 15. Respondent Nos. 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16 & 17 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Court's order dated 13.7.2012.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

It is submitted that Original Record is pending in Section V for checking. Hence notice for statement of case yet to be issued.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonkar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

g1