

Listed on:

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6

(Application for substitution and condonation of delay in filing substitution)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5243 OF 2012

P.P. Koyammakoya

...Appellant

Versus

Puthiyapura Syed Mohd. J. Thangal & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. K. Rajeev, Advocate has on 9.10.2014 filed Application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased Appellant and the same is barred by time by 2 days. He has also filed application for condonation of delay in filing substitution. Counsel has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Legal representatives of deceased Appellant and the same has been registered as I.A. Nos. 5-6 (Copy of the same is placed with Appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service on proposed Legal representatives is complete.

The Applications are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 7th day of November, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR