

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2014, I.A. 6/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5243/2012

P.P. KOYAMMAKOYA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUTHIYAPURA SYED MOHD. J.THANGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 25/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for  
substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Amend the Cause Title accordingly.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2014.12.01  
13:50:26 IST  
Reason: